(N)	1 Nam
.,	To t
2	

05-0	02 -	20	07
------	------	----	----

	U.S. D	EPARTMEN	T OF COMM	<i>M</i> ERCE
United	States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	III III III III III III III III III II
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 10340	11390 ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Sascha BEYER Rolf JAEHNE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ATMEL Germany GmbH  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Theresienstrasse 2
Execution Date(s) 13 Apr 2007  X Assignment	City: D-74025 Heilbronn  State:  Country: Germany Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)    V/785026
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Martin R. Geissler  McGrath, Geissler, Olds & Richardson, PLLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: PO BOX 1364	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfax  State: VA Zip: 22038-1364  Phone Number: 1.703.621.7140  Fax Number: 1.703.621.7155  Email Address: mrg@mg-ip.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3828  Authorized User Name: Martin R. Geissler
9. Signature:	84 FC:867April 13, 2007 48.89 80

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Martin R. Geissler

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0027** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1000/0339PUS1

## McGRATH, GEISSLER, OLDS & RICHARDSON PLLC

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No.	Filed
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		
:	WHEREAS, Sascha BEYER, and Rolf JAEHN	VE,
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have)	invented certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title		
of Invention	FREQUENCY MODULATOR	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United S (except in the case of a provisional application).	tates of America has been executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	On	
Аррискиод	on	and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, ATMEL Germany GmbH	
Insert Address		
of Assignee	of Theresienstrasse 2, D-74025 Heilbronn/GERMAN	<u> </u>
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (her acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invegranted therefor in the United States of America and	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	in any foreign countries.	
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Doll of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuassigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assigning to the said invention in the United States of America, its tright, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s). America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and it countries;	able consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, in and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire which may be granted therefor in the United States of
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversion which the same may be granted.	ns and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for

Page I of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0028** 

Attorney Docket No. 1000/0339PUS1

AAA MOGWITH

Als benannter Erfinder beauftrage ich hiermit den (die) nachstehend aufgeführten Patentanwalt (Patentanwälte) und/oder Vertreter mit der Verfolgung der vorliegenden Patentanmeldung sowie mit der Abwicklung aller damit verbindenen Angelegenheiten vor dem US-Patent- und Markenamt alle Patentanwaelte und Vertreter verbunden mit den USPTO Kunden Nummer 60601.

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: all attorneys and agents associated with USPTO Customer Number 60601.

Postanschrift/Send Correspondence to:

## McGRATH, GEISSLER, OLDS & RICHARDSON, PLLC or CUSTOMER NO. 60601

P.O. Box 1364 • Fairfax, Virginia 22038-1364

Telephone: (703) 621-7140 • Facsimile: (703) 621-7155

Vor- und Zunstne des einzigen oder ersten Erfinders Sascha BEYER	Full name of sole or first inventor
Unterschrift des Erfinders / Inventor's signature	Datum / Date 13.04. 2002
Wohnisitz (Stadt und Land) Ottendorf-Okrilla/GERMANY	Residence (city and country)
Staatsangehörigkeit	Citizenship
Deutsch	German
Postarischrift	Post Office Address
Roederstr. 51	
D-01458 Ottendorf-Okrilla/GERMANY	
Vor- und Zuname des einzigen oder ersten Erfinders	Full name of sole or first inventor
Rolf JAEHNE	
Unterschrift des Erfinders / Inventor's signature	Datum / Date / 13.04. 2007
Wohnsitz (Stadt und Land) Ottendorf-Okrilla /GERMANY	Residence (city and country)
Staatsingehörigkeit	Citizenship
Deutsch	German
Postanschrift	Post Office Address
Buchenstr. 2	1

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0029